UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2316413348 Fee: $98.00

Prepared by: Kelli Howard Karen A. Yarbrough

AND Cook County Clerk ,

After recording, please return to: Date: 06/13/2023 03:49 PM Pg: 1 of 3
104 North Macoupin Street

Gillespie, iL 62033
Attn: Nicole Wiillamson

[Space Above This Line For Recording Data) 10151 (;0 L(’(Z

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
{Providing for Fixed Interast Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreanie::t {“Agreement”), made this 6% day of May, 2023, between SHARON THOMPSON
(“Borrower”) and United Comment.y Bank {“Lender”), amends and supplements (1} the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or
Security Deed (the “Security Instiument”) dated March 14, 2013 and recorded, Document #1307834028 and Loan
Modification Agreement dated Januav 23,2017 and recorded, Document #1710855025 of the Cook County
Recorder's office of Cook County, lllinois and{Z! the Note, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security
Instrurment, which covers the real and persoi:al praperty described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as
the "Property”, located at

8011 TROY STREET, 5 CHICAGQ, 1L 60652
'the real property described being set forth as follows:

LOT 31 IN BLOCK 2 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHWEST % OF 7HZ NORTHWEST % OF THE NORTHWEST % QF
SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS.

PIN # 19-36-102-004-0000

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchangead, the rarties hereto agree as follows
{notwithstanding anything to the contrary contalned in the Note or Security Instrumenc);

1. As of May 6, 2023, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrumuent /ch2 “New Princlpal
Balance”) is U.S. $169,938.51 consisting of the unpaid amount{s} loaned to Borrower 0y i ender plus any
interest and other amounts capitalized.

2. $67,660.35 of the New Principal Balance shall be deferred (the “Deferred Principal Balance”) and Borrower
will not pay interest or make menthly payments on this amount. The New Principal Balance less the
Deferred Principal Balance shall be referred o as the "Interest Bearing Principal Balance” and this amount is
$102,278.16. Interest will be charged on the Interest Bearing Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 2.00%,
from 04/01/2023. Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. $309.72,
beginning on the 1% day of May, 2023, and continulng thereafter on the same day of each succeeding
month until the Interest Bearing Principal Balance and all accrued interest thereon have been paid in full,
The yearly rate of 2.00% will remain in effect until the Interest Bearing Principal Balance and all accrued
Interest thereon have been paid in full. The new Maturity Date will be 04/01/2063,

3. Borrower agrees to pay in full the Deferred Principal Balance and any other amounts still owed under the
Note and Security Instrument by the earliest of; [i) the date Borrower sells or transfers an interest In the
Property, (i) the date Borrower pays the entire Interest Bearing Principal Balance, or (iil) the new Maturity
Date.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Siogle Family—Fannie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3179 1701 {rev. 4/14) (puge 2 of 6)



2316413348 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

4. Ifall or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower is not a
natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower Is sold or transferred) without Lender's prior written
consent, Lender may reguire immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this aption, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a
pericd of not less than 30 days from the date the notlee is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must
pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument.  If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration
of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrument without further notice
or demand on Borrower,

5. Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of
taxes, insriance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that Borrower is
obligated ts make under the Securlty Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
canceled, rull aind void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms 7ng provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing,
or relating 1o, ary change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and

{b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is
affixed to, wholly or paraally incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and
that contains any such terris and provisions as those referred to in (a) above,

6. Borrower understands and agrees that:

(a} All the rights and reme‘dles, stipulatiors, and conditions contained in the Security Instrument
relating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument shall also apply to
default in the making of the modified paymesie nereunder.

(b) All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and condituns in the Note and Security Instrument shall
be and remain in full force and effect, except as hirein modified, and none of the Borrower’s
obligations or liabilities under the Note and Securlty Instriiment shall be diminished or released by
any provisions hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any way dmpair, diminish, or affect any of
Lender’s rights under or remedies on the Note and Security st urient, whether such rights or
remedies arise thereunder or by operation of law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is
presently entitled against any property or any other persons in any way obligated for, or liable on,
the Note and Security Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender.

{c) Nothing in this Agreement shal! be understead or construed to be g satisfaction or.elease in whole
or in part of the Note and Security Instrument.

{d) All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including recording
fees, title examination, and attorney’s fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and shall be secured by
the Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

{e) Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be necessary or
required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted
by Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower,

{f) Borrower authorizes Lender, and Lender’s successors and assigns, to share Borrower information
including, but not limited to (i) name, address, and telephone number, {ii} Social Security Number,
{iii) credit score, (iv} income, (v) payment history, {vi} account balances and activity, including
information about any modification or foreclosure refief programs, with Third Partles that can
assist Lender and Borrower In obtaining a foreclosure prevention alternative, or otherwise provide

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 31790 101 (rev. #/14) (page 3 af 6)



2316413348 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

support services related to Borrower's loan. For purposes of this section, Third Parties include a
counseling agency, state or local Housing Finance Agency of similar entity, any insurer, guarantor,
or servicer that Insures, guarantees, or services Borrower's loan or any other mortgage loan
secured by the Property on which Borrower is obligated, or to any companies that perform support
services to them in connection with Borrower's loan.

Borrower consents to belng contacted by Lender or Third Parties concerning mortgage assistance
relating to Borrower’s loan including the trial period plan to modify Berrowey’s loan, at any
telephone number, Including mobylle telephone number, or email address Borrower has provided to
Lender or Third Partes.

/ [Seal) : ' al)
nited Community Rank SHARON THOMPSON

Byt o L C N TS

S/ F - 23 X
Date of Lender's Signature
[Space Beiow This Line For Acknowledgments|
State of lind]s '
County of : m H—

On, this lﬁi’}. day of M

2023 hetuieing, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the
State aforesaid, personally appeared

zﬂﬁ_l.ﬂ_[}lﬂjfbﬂnited Community
Bank, acknowledged to me that she uted the within instrumen? pirsuant to its by-lawé or a resolution of its

Board of Directors. IN WITNESS WHERECF, ) have hereunto set my hard 7nd affixed my officlal seal this day and year

written above.
A - (2- \“’?W%

ST G
$ KELLI R HOWARD ¢
:: NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS ::
:; MY COMMISEION E)(f';ﬁfﬁwu::
BT T E TR TR L SHITTETTTHET TR L0

State of lllinois
County of

On this tg # day of _mﬂﬁ__, 2023 the undersigned, a Notary Pubtic in and for said County, certify

that SHARON THOMPSON, personally Known to me to be the same person(s) whose nama{s) are subscribed in the
foregoing Instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing
instrument as thelr free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

NOTARY PUBLIC - SYATE OF LLINOIS Notary Pu%ﬁ et

MY COMMISSICN EXPIRES DI 124

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT=Smgh Family—Fannie Mo UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3170 1A (rev. diMd) (page 4 o 6)



